7/15/2021

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG20011806/T1PA3Q2
Date: 15/07/2021
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 2070113433
Claimant Vehicle No : SBU3999P Insured Vehicle No : GBJ7615D
Date of Loss: 28/10/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 7475761558SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SBU3999P
Make & Model: BMW 5201 LED NAV, 2.0 (A) Engine No: 22305600B48B20A
Reg. Date: 29/03/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: WBAJA120X0WW28534
Colour: Grey Odometer: 28617 km
Engine Capacity: 1998 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 245/45 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/45 R18
Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 22,377.80 17,386.95 4,990.85 22.30
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 20,591.00 12,210.00 8,381.00 40.70
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 42,968.80 29,596.95 13,371.85 31.12
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 3,007.82 2,071.79 936.03 31.12
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Nett Amount (S$) 45,976.62 31,668.74 14,307.88 31.12
+ Car Rental (14.0 x S$128.40/day) (S$) 1,797.60
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 2.00
Nett Liability (S$) 33,468.34
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 11/11/2020

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)
Date Inspected: 11/11/2020 Inspected At: 303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre
Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly
excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*REAR EMBOSS NUMBER PLATE
*SUNDRIES

*TRANSMISSION BRACKET

*CLAMPING BUSH

*CLAMPING BUSH

*FRT SILENCER

*INTERMEDIATE PIPE

*REAR SILENCER

*RR TRUNK FLOOR CROSS MEMBER
*COMPLETE TAIL TRIM

*EXTENSION S

*EXTENSION S

*REAR LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT FLOOR
*LH BRACKET OPENING AID

*RH BRACKET OPENING AID

*TAILGATE ALUMINIUM

*LH TRUNK LID HINGE

*RH TRUNK LID HINGE

*OUTER PANEL TAIL TRIM

*REAR BUMPER CARRIER

*LEFT PROTECTION FOIL

*RIGHT PROTEC

*REAR BUMPER BOTTOM REINFORCEMENT
*REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE

*REAR BUMPER LH SIDE GUIDE

*REAR BUMPER RH SIDE GUIDE

*REAR BUMPER TRIM STRIP

*REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE FLAP PRIMED
*REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (PDC/PMA)
*SET MOUNTING PMA SENSOR

*EMBLEM GROMMET

*LETTERING 5201

*BREAKTHROUGH BUFFER

*PLAQUE 74MM

*LH TENSION SPRING

Adjuster Report

Condition

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Distorted

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Distorted
Deformed

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Deformed

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary

Repairer's

83.00FS
150.00FS
58.65FS
60.90FS
60.90FS
1,432.60FS
592.05FS
1,346.70FS
120.75FS
837.80FS
31.90FS
31.90FS
279.55FS
96.05FS
96.05FS
1,749.70FS
119.40FS
119.40FS
586.45FS
862.10FS
13.45FS
13.45FS
88.15FS
67.45FS
67.45FS
67.45FS
105.70FS
52.60FS
1,619.15FS
69.35FS
1.70FS
64.45FS
17.50FS
71.60FS
76.75FS

Amount

*FS
*150.00 FS
“FS

*60.90 FS
*60.90 FS
*1,432.60 FS
*592.05FS
*1,346.70 FS
*FS
*837.80 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*1,749.70 FS
*119.40 FS
*119.40 FS
*FS
*862.10 FS
*FS

*FS
*88.15FS
*67.45FS
*67.45FS
*FS
*105.70 FS
*FS
*1,619.15FS
*FS
*1.70FS
*64.45FS
*FS
*71.60FS
*FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*BOOT LID /TAILGATE PUSH BOTTON (RFK)
*TRUNK LID POWER LOCK PANEL

*COUNTER SUPPORT REAR VIEW CAMERA (R)
*LOCK TRUNK LID

*RR SPINDLE DRIVE

*REAR SILENCER HEAT INSULATION FRT
*HEAT INSULATION FLOOR PANEL TRUNK
“WARNING SIGNALLER

*(SIL) CLIP

*REAR LH REAR REFLECTOR

*REAR RH REAR REFLECTOR

*REAR LH LIGHT IN THE SIDE PANEL

*REAR RH LIGHT IN THE SIDE PANEL

*REAR LH LIGHT IN TRUNK LID

*REAR RH LIGHT IN TRUNK LID

*LH TAIL LIGHT FINISHER TRUNK LID

*RH TAIL LIGHT FINISHER TRUNK LID
*ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLUESTONE (C2Y)
*DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER

*BLIND RIVET AVIBVLB
(30 PCS)

*BLIND RIVET AVIBVLB
(46 PCS)

*SCREW (SF PLUS M5X15)
*SCREW (SF PLUS M5X15)

*(DG/SL) BODY ADHESIVE K5B (195ML)
*(DG/SL) BODY ADHESIVE K5B (195ML)
*(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)

*(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)

*PUNCH RIVET N4

*PUNCH RIVET N4
(20 PCS)

*(S/L) SEAM SEAL 300 ML
*(S/L) SEAM SEAL 300 ML

*REAR SILENCER BRACKET FRT

*TAILPIPE TRIM CHROME

*REAR SILENCER BRACKET FRT

*REAR SILENCER BRACKET FRT

*LH SUN VISOR (ELFENBEINWEISS)

*RH COLUMN A COVER (ELFENBEINWEISS)
*HEADLINING (ELFENBEINWEISS)

Adjuster Report

Condition

Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked

Cut

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary

Necessary

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Necessary (20 PCS ONLY)

Necessary

Not Necessary
Bent

Dented

Bent

Bent

Stained
Stained
Stained

Repairer's

38.20FS
241.65FS
4.70FS
229.10FS
583.30FS
114.85FS
37.30FS
35.35FS
10.90FS
38.85FS
38.85FS
637.95FS
637.95FS
376.80FS
376.80FS
35.15FS
30.35FS
1,527.60 FS
20.40FS
18.15FS

25.30FS

2.20FS
2.20FS
331.80FS
331.80FS
26.15FS
26.15FS
10.45FS
13.20FS

33.80FS
33.80FS
44.00FS
142.60FS
58.65FS
58.65FS
206.85FS
79.85FS
1,257.05FS

Amount

*38.20FS
“FS

“FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

“FS

“FS

“FS

“FS

“FS
*637.95FS
*637.95FS
*376.80FS
*376.80FS
*35.15FS
*30.35FS
“FS
*20.40FS
*16.50FS

FS

*2.20FS
FS
*331.80FS
*FS
*26.15FS
FS

*FS
*11.00FS

*33.80FS
*-FS
*44.00FS
*142.60FS
*58.65FS
*58.65FS
*206.85FS
*79.85FS
*1,257.05FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No.

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*TRIM INSTRUMENT CLUSTER

*LH TRIM PANEL WATER CHANNEL

*RH TRIM PANEL WATER CHANNEL
*UNDERBODY PANELLING REAR
*STARTER/STOP SWITCH

*REPAIR KIT RADIO AND A/C CONTROL PA
*SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP
*CONTROL UNIT SMART OPENER

*FRESH AIR GRILLE CENTER

*BLIND RIVET N6

*TRUNK LID GASKET

Adjuster Report

Condition

Stained
Necessary
Necessary
Bent
Shorted
Shorted
Shorted
Shorted
Stained
Necessary
Deformed

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

71.15FS
33.75FS
33.75FS
41.20FS
176.05FS
2,319.35FS
46.30FS
497.05FS
194.25FS
5.50FS
128.70FS

22,377.80

Amount

*71.15FS
*33.75FS
*33.75FS
*41.20FS
*176.05FS
*2,319.35FS
*46.30FS
*497.05FS
*194.25FS
*5.50FS
*128.70FS

17,386.95

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 REPLACE REAR FLOOR PAN ,TAIL PAN ,REAR BOOT LID REAR BUMPER INCLUDE REMOVE ATTACHMENT ETC New 10,200.00 4,250.00
2 SPRAY PAINTING BOTH REAR SIDE FENDER ,FLOOR PAN ,REAR TAIL PAN REAR BOOT LID AND REAR BUMPER New 5,120.00 3,015.00
3 TO REPLACE FRONT CENTRE EXHAUST SILENCER INCLUDING ALIGNMENT AND CONDUCT CHECKS FOR LEAK New 531.00 451.00
4 TO REPLACE REAR EXHAUST SILENCER INCLUDING ALIGNMENT SYSTEM AND CONDUCT CHECK FOR LEAK New 531.00 451.00
5 TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BOOT COM PARTMENT CARPET AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIR New 271.00 230.00
6 TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AND LIGHTING AT THE REAR SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION New 177.00 150.00
7 TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITYPRESER VATION (FOR CUT PANEL) New 531.00 451.00
8 TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITYPRESER VATION (PER PANEL) New 118.00 100.00
9 TO REPLACE BOOT LID SMART OPENER CONTROL UNIT AND SENSOR LINE WIRING INCLUDE PROGRAMMING New 562.00 562.00
10 ADDITIONAL LABOUR TO REPLACE RADIO AND AIR CON PANEL ,START/STOP SWITCH MULTIFUNCTION INSTRUMENT New 2,550.00 2,5650.00

DISPLAY AND HEADLINING

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 20,591.00 12,210.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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